```
ÔITEM NO.36
        COURT NO.12
                            SECTION IVA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s).

37647/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/06/2014in WA No. 100054/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

DEVARAJU N Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJA Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 29/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

T he Court made the following ORDER

None appears.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed for

non-prosecution.

(Sonali Saund) (Ind Sr.P.A. Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal)