ITEM NO.20 COURT NO.10 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 In

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No. 37647/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/06/2014 in WA No. 100054/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

DEVARAJU N Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJA Respondent(s)

(For restoration)

Date: 26/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for restoration of order dated 29.07.2016 is allowed.

The special leave petition is restored to its original number.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Sharda Kapoor]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master