ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.5 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL SPECIAL (C)....CC NO(S).

23502/2016

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 10/06/2014 IN WA NO. 100054/2014 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT

BENCH AT DHARWAD)

DEVARAJU PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

www.ecourtsindia.com SAROJA RESPONDENT(S)

[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP]

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and

perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

the meantime, there shall be In stay of the order dated 1 st

March, 2012 passed by the Family Court, Belgaum in

EP No.28/11.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY]

COURT MASTER